
One South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 

  

T: 609 561-9000 x4262 
ddirocco@sjindustries.com 

 
Dominick DiRocco, Esq. 
Vice President, Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
 

   September 5, 2024 

Via Electronic Mail 

Sherri L. Golden 
Secretary of the Board 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
RE:  In the Matter of the Petition of Elizabethtown Gas Company to Review Its Periodic 

Basic Gas Supply Service Rate and Conservation Incentive Program Rates For The 
Year Ended September 30, 2025  
BPU Docket No. GR24060371 
 

Dear Secretary Golden:  

 Pursuant to the Office of the Secretary’s protocol for Expedited Orders, 
Elizabethtown Gas Company (“Elizabethtown”) hereby respectfully requests expedited treatment 
of the Board of Public Utilities’ (“Board”) Order in the above referenced matter.  Assuming the 
matter is heard at the Board’s September 25, 2024 Agenda meeting, expedited treatment is 
requested to provide for an October 1, 2024 Board Order effective date, rather than the traditional 
ten (10) days following issuance of an order, and timely service of the Order on all parties.   

If acceptable, Elizabethtown will accept email transmittal of the Order from the Board to 
ddirocco@sjindustries.com to obviate the need for in person service. I can be reached by telephone 
the day of the agenda meeting at (609) 561-9000 x4262, if needed.     

Upon receipt of the Order, Elizabethtown will serve all parties of record on or prior to 
October 1, 2024 and will submit the appropriate Affidavit(s) of Service to the Office of the 
Secretary within ten (10) days of service.    

In accordance with the Board’s March 19, 2020 and June 10, 2020 Orders issued in BPU 
Docket No. EO20030254, hard copies are not being submitted at this time, but can be provided at 
a later time, if needed. 

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this filing by email.    

Respectfully submitted, 

          

       Dominick DiRocco 

DD:slp 
cc:   Service List 
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Thomas Kaufmann  
Elizabethtown Gas Company 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
tkaufmann@sjindustries.com 

Susan Potanovich 
Elizabethtown Gas Company 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
spotanovich@sjindustries.com 

Leonard J. Willey 
Elizabethtown Gas Company 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
lwilley@sjindustries.com 
 

Frank Vetri 
Elizabethtown Gas Company 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
fvetri@sjindustries.com 
 

Gary Akmentins 
Elizabethtown Gas Company 
One South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
gakmentins@sjindustries.com 
 

Dominick DiRocco 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
One South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
ddirocco@sjindustries.com 
 

Andrew McNally 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
amcnally@sjindustries.com 
 

Cindy Capozzoli 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
One South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
ccapozzoli@sjindustries.com 
 

Sheree Kelly 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
skelly@sjindustries.com 

Jennifer Weitz 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
jweitz@sjindustries.com 

Carolyn A. Jacobs 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
One South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
cjacobs@sjindustries.com 
 

Kenneth T. Maloney 
Cullen and Dykman 
1101 14th Street, NW 
Suite 750 
Washington, DC 20005 
kmaloney@cullenllp.com 
 

Stacy Peterson 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Cindy Bianco 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Cindy.Bianco@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Michael Hunter 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Michael.Hunter@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Kyle Felton 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Kyle.Felton@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Heather Weisband 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Heather.Weisband@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Maura Caroselli, Esq.  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 

Andrew Gold, Esq.  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
agold@rpa.nj.gov 

Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Megan Lupo, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mlupo@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Carlena Morrison, Paralegal 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cmorrison@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Mamie W. Purnell, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Steven A. Chaplar, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Steven.Chaplar@law.njoag.gov 
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Robert J. Henkes 
Henkes Consulting 
7 Sunset Road 
Old Greenwich, CT 06870 
rhenkes@optonline.net 
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